presented or the results that may be achieved in the future. These unaudited pro
forma financial statements should be read in conjunction with the historical
financial statements and notes thereto of LecTec Corporation and Subsidiaries.

   -17-

   LECTEC CORPORATION AND SUBSIDIARIES
   PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED BALANCE SHEET
   DECEMBER 31, 2000
   (UNAUDITED)

<TABLE>
<CAPTION>
   Medical
   Conductive   Tape
   Historical   Business   Business   Pro Forma
   Financial   Pro Forma   Pro Forma   Financial
   Statements   Adjustments   Adjustments   Statements
   ------------   ------------   ------------   ------------
<S>   <C>   <C>   <C>   <C>
ASSETS
CURRENT ASSETS
   Cash and cash equivalents .....   $   285,620   $  6,275,000(1)   $   525,675(5)   $  7,086,295
   Receivables
   Trade .....   2,694,225   (946,828)(2)   --   1,747,397
   Less: Allowance for doubtful
   accounts .....   (521,715)   19,383(2)   --   (502,332)
   ------------   ------------   ------------   ------------
   2,172,510   (927,445)   --   1,245,065
   Other .....   17,697   --   --   17,697
   ------------   ------------   ------------   ------------
   2,190,207   (927,445)   --   1,262,762
   Inventories
   Raw materials .....   1,765,434   (739,446)(2)   --   1,025,988
   Work-in-process .....   40,323   --   --   40,323
   Finished goods .....   487,542   (57,081)(2)   --   430,461
   ------------   ------------   ------------   ------------
   2,293,299   (796,527)   --   1,496,772

   Prepaid expenses and other .....   410,868   --   --   410,868
   ------------   ------------   ------------   ------------
   Total current assets .....   5,179,994   4,551,028   525,675   10,256,697

PROPERTY, PLANT AND EQUIPMENT - AT COST
   Land .....   247,731   --   --   247,731
   Buildings and improvements .....   1,968,384   --   --   1,968,384
   Equipment .....   5,174,453   (591,385)(2)   (525,675)(2)   4,057,393
   Furniture and fixtures .....   414,857   --   --   414,857
   ------------   ------------   ------------   ------------
   7,805,425   (591,385)   (525,675)   6,688,365
   Less accumulated depreciation .....   4,877,352   (567,307)(2)   --   4,310,045
   ------------   ------------   ------------   ------------
   2,928,073   (24,078)   (525,675)   2,378,320
OTHER ASSETS
   Patents and trademarks .....   1,579,011   (200,650)(2)   --   1,378,361
   Less: Accumulated amortization .....   (1,327,067)   168,658(2)   --   (1,158,409)
   ------------   ------------   ------------   ------------
   251,944   (31,992)   --   219,952
   ------------   ------------   ------------   ------------
   $  8,360,011   $  4,494,958   $   --   $ 12,854,969
   ============   ============   ============   ============
</TABLE>

   -18-

   LECTEC CORPORATION AND SUBSIDIARIES
   PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED BALANCE SHEETS - CONTINUED
   DECEMBER 31, 2000
   (UNAUDITED)

<TABLE>
<CAPTION>
   Medical
   Conductive   Tape
   Historical   Business   Business   Pro Forma

[…]

============   ============   ============   ============
BOOK VALUE PER SHARE .....   $   0.88   $   1.21   --   $   2.09
   ============   ============   ============   ============
</TABLE>

   -19-

   LECTEC CORPORATION AND SUBSIDIARIES
   PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED STATEMENTS OF OPERATIONS
   FOR THE SIX MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2000
   (UNAUDITED)

<TABLE>
<CAPTION>
   Conductive   Medical
   Historical   Business   Tape Business   Pro Forma
   Financial   Pro Forma   Pro Forma   Financial
   Statements   Adjustments(8)   Adjustments(9)   Statements
   ------------   --------------   --------------   ------------
<S>   <C>   <C>   <C>   <C>
Net sales .....   $  8,245,378   $ (3,100,511)(6)   $   (168,652)(6)   $  4,976,215
Cost of goods sold .....   5,252,574   (2,250,888)(6)   (200,840)(6)   2,800,846
   ------------   ------------   ------------   ------------

   Gross profit .....   2,992,804   (849,623)   32,188   2,175,369

Operating expenses:
   Sales and marketing .....   2,294,571   (63,825)(7)   (4,043)(7)   2,226,703
   General and administrative .....   1,459,907   (548,969)(7)   (29,861)(7)   881,077
   Research and development .....   441,523   (109,453)(7)   (12,618)(7)   319,452
   ------------   ------------   ------------   ------------
   4,196,001   (722,247)   (46,522)   3,427,232
   ------------   ------------   ------------   ------------

   Loss from operations .....   (1,203,197)   (127,376)   78,710   (1,251,863)

Other income (expenses)
   Interest expense .....   (72,919)   --   --   (72,919)
   Other, net .....   (13,782)   --   --   (13,782)
   ------------   ------------   ------------   ------------

   Loss before income taxes .....   (1,289,898)   (127,376)   78,710   (1,338,564)

Income taxes .....   --   --   --   --
   ------------   ------------   ------------   ------------

   Net loss .....   $ (1,289,898)   $   (127,376)   $   78,710   $ (1,338,564)
   ============   ============   ============   ============

Net loss per share - basic and diluted ..   $   (0.33)   $   (0.03)   $   0.02   $   (0.34)
   ============   ============   ============   ============

Weighted average shares outstanding
   -basic and diluted .....   3,906,415   3,906,415   3,906,415   3,906,415
   ============   ============   ============   ============
</TABLE>

   -20-

   LECTEC CORPORATION AND SUBSIDIARIES
   PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED STATEMENTS OF OPERATIONS
   FOR THE YEAR ENDED JUNE 30, 2000

<TABLE>
<CAPTION>
   Conductive   Medical
   Historical   Business   Tape Business   Pro Forma
   Financial   Pro Forma   Pro Forma   Financial
   Statements   Adjustments(8)   Adjustments(9)   Statements
   ------------   --------------   --------------   ------------
   (unaudited)   (unaudited)   (unaudited)
<S>   <C>   <C>   <C>   <C>
Net sales .....   $ 14,596,346   $ (7,429,435)(6)   $ (2,059,324)(6)   $  5,107,587
Cost of goods sold .....   9,475,129   (5,193,188)(6)   (2,084,685)(6)   2,197,256
   ------------   ------------   ------------   ------------

   Gross profit .....   5,121,217   (2,236,247)   25,361   2,910,331

Operating expenses:
   Sales and marketing .....   3,672,908   (194,607)(7)   (72,602)(7)   3,405,699
   General and administrative .....   2,598,998   (1,322,871)(7)   (366,679)(7)   909,448
   Research and development .....   1,094,808   (332,879)(7)   (174,812)(7)   587,117

   Medical tape asset impairment .....   645,000   --   (645,000)(7)   --
   ------------   ------------   ------------   ------------

   8,011,714   (1,850,357)   (1,259,093)   (4,902,264)
   ------------   ------------   ------------   ------------

   Loss from operations .....   (2,890,497)   (385,890)   1,284,454   (1,991,933)

Other income (expenses)
   Interest expense .....   (35,405)   --   --   (35,405)
   Other, net .....   27,692   --   --   27,692
   ------------   ------------   ------------   ------------

   Loss before income taxes .....   (2,898,210)   (385,890)   1,284,454   (1,999,646)

Income tax benefit .....   (38,934)   --   --   (38,934)
   ------------   ------------   ------------   ------------

   Net loss .....   $ (2,859,276)   $   (385,890)   $  1,284,454   $ (1,960,712)
   ============   ============   ============   ============

Net loss per share - basic and diluted .   $   (0.74)   $   (0.10)   $   0.34   $   (0.50)
   ============   ============   ============   ============

Weighted average shares outstanding -
   basic and diluted .....   3,885,911   3,885,911   3,885,911   3,885,911
   ============   ============   ============   ============